
2010 CQ WW RTTY CONTEST 
PLAQUE WINNERS AND SPONSORS

Single Operator High Power
World: Sponsored by John Orton, W5JBO. Winner: P49X (op: Ed Muns, WØYK) 
Asia: Sponsored by Alex Panoiu, YO9HP. Winner: Masaki Okano, JH4UYB
Europe: Sponsored by Andrei Stchislenok, EW1AR/NP3D (in Memory of EU1MM). 

Winner: LY5E (op: Arunas Vaglys, LY2IJ) 
North America: Sponsored by PJ2S Group. Winner: Dennis Egan, W1UE
South America: Sponsored by Radio Club Cordoba, LU4HH. Winner: LV5V (op: 

Jorge Krienke, LU5VV)
Canada: Sponsored by Contest Group du Quebec. Winner: Nick Lekic, VE3EY
Japan: Sponsored by Darrell Penrod, K9MUG. Winner: Harumi Kukit, JF1PJK
USA: Sponsored by Joseph Young, W6RLL. Winner: Larry Brockman, N6AR/4

Single Operator Low Power
World: Sponsored by Don Hill, AA5AU. Winner: ST2AR (op: Robert Kasca, S53R)
Asia: Sponsored by Jim Reisert, AD1C. Winner: Yuri Kurinyi, RG9A
Europe: Sponsored by Tyler Stewart, K3MM. Winner: CR6K (op: Filipe Monteiro 

Lopes, CT1ILT) 
Oceania: Sponsored by Doug Faunt, N6TQS. Winner: Felimon Morano, Jr., 

DV1JM
North America: Sponsored by Joseph Young, W6RLL. Winner: Ted Jimenez, 

HI3TEJ
South America: Sponsored by Trey Garlough, N5KO. Winner: Luis Felipe 

Arango, HK6P
Canada: Sponsored by Bob Loranger, VE2AXO. Winner: Fabi Bertolotto, VA2UP
Japan: Sponsored by Charles Anderson, KK5OQ. Winner: Nobuo Matsuoka, 

JA6GCE
USA: Sponsored by George Johnson, W1ZT. Winner: Mark Sihlanick, N2QT/4

Single Operator Assisted
World: Sponsored by Mike Sims, K4GMH. Winner: 5B/UTØU (op: Serge 

Rebrov, UT5UDX)
Asia: Sponsored by Lakshman “Lucky” Bijanki, VU2LBW. Winner: Vandim 

Ovsyannikov, R9DX
Europe: Sponsored by Jeff Demers, N1SNB. Winner: LZ8E (op: Boyan Petkov, 

LZ2BE)
North America: Sponsored by George Marzloff, K4GM. Winner: Mike Sims, 

K4GMH
USA: Sponsored by Derek Steele, J39BS. Winner: Barry Gardner, W3FV

Single Operator Single Band
World 28 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Steve Hodgson, ZC4LI. Winner: Juan 

“John” Manuel Morandi, LU1HF
World 21 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Steve “Sid” Caesar, NH7C. Winner: 

LP2F (op: Ezequiel Reinaldi, LU1FDU) 
World 14 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Kenneth Young, AB4GG. Winner: 

John Bayne, KK9A/4
Europe 14 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Bob Raymond, WA1Z. Winner: 

Sobon Krzysztof, SN7Q
North America 14 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Patrick W. Soileau, ND5C.

Winner: Jerry Rosalius, WB9Z
USA 14 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Jamie Punderson, W2QO. Winner: 

Richard Strand, KL7RA
World 7 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Abroham Neal Software by K3NC. 

Winner: SO4M (op: Chris Krassowski, SP4K) 
North America 7 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Don Reed, K2OGD. Winner: 

Rick Davenport, KI1G
World 3.5 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Glenn Vinson, W6OTC. Winner: 

Zelimir Klasan, 9A2DQ

Multi-Op Single Transmitter Low Power
World: Sponsored by David Robbins, K1TTT. Winner: S50A (S50A, S50XX, 

S57AW) 
North America: Sponsored by Dennis Conklin, AI8P. Winner: VP9I (ND8L, WW3S) 

Multi-Op Single Transmitter High Power
World: Sponsored by Kevin Rowett, K6TD. Winner: ES9C (YL2KF, ES5RY, 

ES5TV, ES2DW, ES5TF, ES1OX, ES4BO, ES5GP, ES5NHC, ES2NA) 
North America: Sponsored by Steve Jarrett, K4FJ. Winner: K4FJ (K3KG, K4FJ)

Multi-Op Two Transmitter 
World: Sponsored by Ed Muns, WØYK. Winner: EF8M (RD3AF, RZ3AZ, EA8CAC, 

OH1RY) 
Europe: Sponsored by CT3 Madeira Contest Team CR3A/CQ9K. Winner: 

IT9BLB (IT9BLB, IT9MBZ, IT9MUO, IT9PAD, IT9RGY, IT9VDQ, IT9ZMX) 
North America: Sponsored by Steve Merchant, K6AW. Winner: NR4M (K3NC, 

K4EC, K4GM, K4ZW, K7SV, N3ZV, NR4M) 
USA: Sponsored by Fred Dennin, WW4LL. Winner: KØIR (KØIR, KØJJR, K0RC, 

WØAW, WØBV, WAØMHD) 

Multi-Op Multi-Transmitter
World: Sponsored by KA4RRU RTTY Team. Winner: CR3L (DJ6QT, DJ6XV, 

DK1QH, DK4QT, DL1YFF, DL6TK) 
North America: Sponsored by Cuzco Contest Club, WK1Q. Winner: K1TTT 

(AK2D, AK2X, K1MK, K1SFA, K1TTT, KB1SUA, N2JFS, NW2Q, W1EQO, 
W1TO, WA1ZAM) 

USA: Sponsored by David Robbins, K1TTT. Winner: KA4RRU (KA4RRU, N4DXS, 
K3UI, W4DC, K4RG, KD6AKC, KD4BHR, SADIE) 

Club Competition
World: Sponsored by Potomac Valley Radio Club. Winner: Bavarian Contest Club
North America: Sponsored by Northern California Contest Club. Winner: Northern 

California Contest Club

2010 CQ WW RTTY CONTEST
EXPANDED TABLES



WORLD
SINGLE OPERATOR

HIGH POWER
ALL BAND

P49X (WØYK) .................10,595,903
LY5E (LY2IJ).....................5,082,540
W1UE................................4,234,020
FM5CD ..............................3,520,598
YO9HP ..............................3,463,356
RG3K.................................3,245,504
LV5V (LU5VV)...................3,112,713
SP9LJD.............................2,793,672
LTØH (LU3HY) ..................2,576,176
JH4UYB.............................2,438,595

28 MHz
LU1HF ..................................551,755
9A7R......................................30,266
I2VGW....................................15,600
JA6WJL..................................14,742
IK3ASM....................................8,496
K4WI ........................................6,142
UA9UR .....................................3,828
JN1BMX...................................1,674
JH2MYN...................................1,320

21 MHz
LP2F (LU1FDU)....................778,216
9A5Y (9A3NM).....................691,621
9A9A ....................................676,400
KG6DX .................................591,514
KH6ZM.................................519,614
ZC4LI ...................................389,424
N4BP....................................364,190
OK1FJD................................250,158
UR7EY..................................211,386
DL3BQA ...............................211,356

14 MHz
KK9A/4.................................775,676
SN7Q....................................754,143
UR5IFX.................................617,838
WB9Z ...................................609,875
DR1ØTCC.............................560,382
RDØC (UAØCA)....................558,756
UW3E...................................547,216
LN9Z (LB1G)........................479,354
LY1R....................................476,190
ES4RD..................................431,892

7 MHz
SO4M (SP4K).......................669,963
TMØT ...................................564,499
KI1G.....................................473,280
YT8A ....................................432,450
IZØKBR ................................387,345
GM3W (GM3SEK) ................337,659
UN1L....................................235,260
WØGJ...................................232,892
AI6YL ...................................231,855
SP4TXI.................................191,104

3.5 MHz
9A2DQ..................................248,214
I4AVG...................................237,896
DL4MCF ...............................205,620
UX2X (UT2XQ) .....................187,580
GM1F (GM4FAM) .................152,689
S57LR..................................129,851
YT4T ....................................126,720
PA3BWD ................................70,389
WQ2N ....................................52,574
G3TXF ....................................51,920

LOW POWER
ALL BAND

*ST2AR.............................3,575,296
*HI3TEJ ............................3,031,380
*6V7X (IK2FIL) .................2,956,388
*CR6K (CT1ILT)................2,921,906
*RG9A...............................2,395,470
*N2QT/4............................2,281,132
*VA2UP.............................2,123,655
*ERØFEO (UR5FEO)..........1,692,000
*HK6P...............................1,632,540
*YV5KG.............................1,574,030

28 MHz
*PY2SEX..............................115,720
*HP1RIS ................................13,056
*LW5EE .................................10,395
*EA4MA ...................................5,624
*CR2T (CU2AF)........................4,672
*IKØPEA ..................................4,224
*9A2DI.....................................3,538
*JH6WHN ................................2,618
*NP3YL....................................2,576
*SP1RKR .................................2,222

21 MHz
*FY1FL.................................507,812
*EA3GLB..............................431,400
*9A8W .................................377,400
*PY2CX................................342,771
*LU7HN ...............................335,070
*YB1ALL..............................300,324
*A71CV................................298,248
*YO3JF ................................244,011
*YB8EL ................................194,084
*UZ7HO ...............................190,485

14 MHz
*EU1DX................................364,188
*IT9STX ...............................362,838
*OK2ZI.................................358,136
*9A/VE3ZIK..........................338,676
*F5BEG ................................299,105
*AKØA..................................269,880
*UN7JX................................267,220
*SV1BDO/3 (SV1BDO/3)......263,822

*PD1DX ...............................246,015
*PD1KSA .............................209,457

7 MHz
*E79D ..................................329,628
*ER6A (ER1LW)...................283,968
*UR7TZ................................221,544
*VY2LI .................................189,174
*S51D..................................175,674
*HA5LZ................................158,796
*WA1FCN/4..........................152,985
*IK2DZN ..............................102,069
*ON4CT..................................93,955
*AD4Z....................................89,208

3.5 MHz
*OK2ZAW ..............................76,302
*SP6EIY.................................59,432
*4L9QQ..................................58,520
*OH1TN .................................50,282
*US5NGH...............................46,604
*UT4EK..................................42,552
*IK1DFH.................................41,276
*VE3CV..................................40,500
*SQ8JX..................................32,395
*UR5UBR...............................28,105

ASSISTED
ALL BAND

5B/UTØU (UT5UDX)..........7,798,700
ZX2B (PY2MNL)................4,734,415
R9DX.................................4,401,027
K4GMH .............................4,304,366
LZ8E (LZ2BE)....................4,071,258
S5ØR.................................3,459,925
RZ3AXX (UA8AA)..............3,363,027
SN2K (SP2EBG) ................3,067,152
W3FV ................................2,596,214
R7LV.................................2,447,873

28 MHz
UT1IA.....................................10,010
EC7KW.....................................3,075
UN4PG .....................................2,212
JA1QGT.......................................759
KG6ITP/3.....................................630
HG3FMY......................................451
SP9CVY ......................................330
YO3JW..........................................16

21 MHz
CT3FQ ..................................819,333
TK5MH.................................498,204
DF9ZP ..................................316,316
E77DX..................................274,816
ZL1BYZ ................................264,821
JA1BPA................................259,022
ON6NL .................................242,556
LZ2JA...................................205,938
IKØEIE..................................190,008
JH9KVF ................................168,664

14 MHz
E76C ....................................984,144
EO3Q (UR3QCW) .................791,910
UW1M (UR5MW).................783,178
VE6WQ.................................781,440
IZ6TSA .................................579,386
DM5TI ..................................507,052
N7AT (K8IA).........................451,360
S51CK..................................448,740
SP8ONZ ...............................329,718
YT7W ...................................306,666

7 MHz
S52X ....................................646,020
OK3R (OK1DVM) .................644,736
YT1VP..................................547,284
IZ5DKJ .................................489,402
US5I (US5IQ) .......................472,052
E7ØT ....................................336,256
N2WQ/VE3 (N2WQ) .............285,948
N5ZM ...................................283,822
PI4COM (PA3EWP)..............255,398
WJ2D/4 ................................233,064

3.5 MHz
GI6K.....................................210,600
HA3LI...................................134,664
IZ5MOQ..................................76,467
EA1DR....................................75,803
IKØLNN..................................60,240
W8AEF/7 ................................42,592
SP1MHZ.................................42,273
IT9JDH...................................39,375
W3/NH7C ...............................37,521
K6NDV/1 ................................24,300

MULTI-OPERATOR
SINGLE TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER
ES9C .................................5,841,170
IK4MGP.............................5,796,099
UZ2M ................................5,222,189
E74KC ...............................5,151,300
EB1LA ...............................4,847,676
RK3AWL ...........................4,756,377
LS1D.................................4,516,698
PJ2S .................................3,807,468
OH8X.................................3,690,240
K4FJ..................................3,314,416

MULTI-OPERATOR
SINGLE TRANSMITTER 

LOW POWER
*S5ØA...............................4,148,732
*YU2A...............................2,507,862
*UP6P...............................2,285,807
*VP9I ................................1,953,904
*F1AEY .............................1,471,248

*9A7T ...............................1,383,381
*LZ9R ...............................1,338,909
*KP2D...............................1,283,136
*ED2V...............................1,039,272
*OM3KWZ............................961,632

MULTI-OPERATOR
TWO TRANSMITTER

EF8M...............................16,850,625
CR3A...............................11,170,956
HC8/K6AW ......................10,238,560
IT9BLB ..............................6,740,463
T7ØA.................................6,626,982
IQ1RY ...............................5,443,518
DQ4W ...............................5,335,161
NR4M................................5,323,464
PI4CC................................4,442,656
VE7SV...............................3,477,010

MULTI-OPERATOR
MULTI-TRANSMITTER

CR3L.................................7,736,875
HG1S.................................6,610,080
K1TTT ...............................6,510,000
LX7I ..................................6,404,653
Z37M.................................6,198,698
LZ9W ................................5,114,672
OH6R ................................4,527,360
KA4RRU............................3,165,372
VE7UF ...............................3,041,430
N2PA....................................911,874

UNITED STATES
SINGLE OPERATOR

HIGH POWER
ALL BAND

W1UE................................4,234,020
N6AR/4 .............................1,882,800
N4ZZ .................................1,768,824
W4PK................................1,714,788
AB4GG ..............................1,632,138
N8BJQ...............................1,540,080
K5DU.................................1,464,960
AG4W................................1,427,403
K7QQ.................................1,381,024
WØYR/4 ............................1,197,437

28 MHz
K4WI ........................................6,142

21 MHz
N4BP....................................364,190
W7ZR...................................182,924
KT6YL ..................................103,600
KK8X....................................103,572
K6HGF....................................22,496
K2EN......................................13,340

14 MHz
KK9A/4.................................775,676
WB9Z ...................................609,875
W7WW.................................276,024
KTØDX .................................229,194
N7WS...................................199,386
AE1T ....................................163,116
W6WRT................................127,568
N6ND ...................................115,209
K2ZC ....................................108,324
W4BQF...................................91,962

7 MHz
KI1G.....................................473,280
WØGJ...................................232,892
AI6YL ...................................231,855
W1TY/2 ................................180,369
W7RY...................................152,344
K7WP...................................133,840
ABØLR ...................................23,288
AA4VV......................................6,760
W1NK.......................................2,457
W8OHT ....................................1,650

3.5 MHz
WQ2N ....................................52,574
AC1O......................................19,683

SINGLE OPERATOR
LOW POWER

ALL BAND
*N2QT/4............................2,281,132
*W3LL ..............................1,336,485
*K1IMI (N4CW) ................1,134,684
*WA1EHK ............................827,343
*N4IG...................................763,232
*WB2RHM/4 ........................689,520
*N2ZAK................................663,168
*K8AJS ................................613,800
*K7REØ................................589,475
*AD5XD ...............................534,852

28 MHz
*KG9Z/8......................................403
*K7ULS.......................................279

21 MHz
*W6TK ...................................20,164
*K7MY ...................................14,885
*KFØIQ...................................12,544
*W9KVR ................................11,328
*NK6A....................................10,659
*AI1PØ.....................................5,676
*N6HI/7.......................................323

14 MHz
*AKØA..................................269,880
*W4LC .................................206,150
*N5ER..................................138,861
*W1ZD/7..............................116,582
*WM5DX................................98,868
*K8SM ...................................84,840

*WNØL ..................................69,920
*KT6D/4.................................33,120
*AE5MM ..................................8,494
*N6BHX ...................................8,060

7 MHz
*WA1FCN/4..........................152,985
*AD4Z....................................89,208
*AB1J ....................................76,398
*K2PO/7 (K2PO/7) .................62,150
*WB8JUI................................51,528
*KD9MS.................................37,151
*K9WX...................................26,622
*ABØYM ..................................4,859
*W9PL/7 ..................................3,627

3.5 MHz
*N9TF ......................................6,210
*NQ4K......................................2,016
*AB3S......................................1,537

ASSISTED
ALL BAND

K4GMH .............................4,304,366
W3FV ................................2,596,214
AI9T ..................................1,959,688
W9MU...............................1,272,285
N4BAA/1 ...........................1,231,230
W9NGA/7 ..........................1,211,638
ABØRX ..............................1,198,704
W2YC................................1,194,561
KR7X.................................1,176,654
WA5ZUP ...........................1,157,178

28 MHz
KG6ITP/3.....................................630

21 MHz
WS7I ....................................155,632
K6LL/7 .................................110,789
N4QV......................................20,732

14 MHz
N7AT (K8IA).........................451,360
KI7MT ..................................228,450
N8AGU ...................................50,300
NS9I.......................................40,320
KB4CP......................................6,930

7 MHz
N5ZM ...................................283,822
WJ2D/4 ................................233,064
NA3M...................................194,320
KE4UW.................................129,740
N6MA/7..................................97,340
K6ND/1 .......................................780

3.5 MHz
W8AEF/7 ................................42,592
W3/NH7C ...............................37,521
K6NDV/1 ................................24,300
K4WW......................................9,996

MULTI-OPERATOR
SINGLE TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER
K4FJ..................................3,314,416
WØLSD .............................2,281,669
W1DX................................1,860,904
KF6T..................................1,678,182
NC4CS...............................1,619,250
W2WHP ............................1,583,031
K7BTW..............................1,285,568
N1MGO .............................1,158,192
N2BJ/9 ..............................1,009,562
AD8P....................................921,492

MULTI-OPERATOR
SINGLE TRANSMITTER 

LOW POWER
*KDØAKI ..............................486,652
*KE4UNA .............................389,424
*W4UAL...............................189,774
*ACØE....................................46,324

MULTI-OPERATOR
TWO TRANSMITTER

NR4M................................5,323,464
KØIR .................................3,347,586
W1BV................................1,999,283
W1MAT.............................1,430,520
WY3P/4................................917,840
W8BI ....................................515,488

MULTI-OPERATOR
MULTI-TRANSMITTER

K1TTT ...............................6,510,000
KA4RRU............................3,165,372
N2PA....................................911,874
KTØR....................................445,212

EUROPE
SINGLE OPERATOR

HIGH POWER
ALL BAND

LY5E (LY2IJ).....................5,082,540
YO9HP ..............................3,463,356
RG3K.................................3,245,504
SP9LJD.............................2,793,672
S51A (S55O).....................2,393,703
UA4HOX............................2,282,893
UR7GO..............................2,146,690
DL4MDO ...........................1,788,010
F5VKT ...............................1,708,080
UV5U (UX1UA)..................1,694,476

28 MHz
9A7R......................................30,266
I2VGW....................................15,600
IK3ASM....................................8,496

21 MHz
9A5Y (9A3NM).....................691,621
9A9A ....................................676,400
OK1FJD................................250,158
UR7EY..................................211,386
DL3BQA ...............................211,356
S53MJ..................................210,388
RX6AM.................................169,592
DL1LH..................................149,380
DJ3IW..................................148,208
MØB (G3ZVW) .....................140,298

14 MHz
SN7Q....................................754,143
UR5IFX.................................617,838
DR1ØTCC.............................560,382
UW3E...................................547,216
LN9Z (LB1G)........................479,354
LY1R....................................476,190
ES4RD..................................431,892
RW4WZ................................283,008
EA3DUM ..............................255,541
RN3T (RN3TE) .....................226,187

7 MHz
SO4M (SP4K).......................669,963
TMØT ...................................564,499
YT8A ....................................432,450
IZØKBR ................................387,345
GM3W (GM3SEK) ................337,659
SP4TXI.................................191,104
SP3VSE................................181,102
UR5WCQ..............................151,983
RX3F ....................................149,600
OK4RQ (OK1DRQ) ...............141,645

3.5 MHz
9A2DQ..................................248,214
I4AVG...................................237,896
DL4MCF ...............................205,620
UX2X (UT2XQ) .....................187,580
GM1F (GM4FAM) .................152,689
S57LR..................................129,851
YT4T ....................................126,720
PA3BWD ................................70,389
G3TXF ....................................51,920
UT2IU.....................................37,386

SINGLE OPERATOR
LOW POWER

ALL BAND
*CR6K (CT1ILT)................2,921,906
*ERØFEO (UR5FEO)..........1,692,000
*DL9YAJ ...........................1,554,953
*HA8BE.............................1,548,120
*HG7T (HA7TM) ...............1,430,725
*YO3APJ...........................1,376,110
*UT5EPP...........................1,074,213
*PA1CC.............................1,000,800
*SM6BGG ............................894,628
*IZ7KHR ..............................887,445

28 MHz
*EA4MA ...................................5,624
*CR2T (CU2AF)........................4,672
*IKØPEA ..................................4,224
*9A2DI.....................................3,538
*SP1RKR .................................2,222
*US7IA.....................................1,708
*SP4DM...................................1,288
*G7TWC......................................270

21 MHz
*EA3GLB..............................431,400
*9A8W .................................377,400
*YO3JF ................................244,011
*UZ7HO ...............................190,485
*E72W .................................166,473
*RA4WC ..............................120,330
*IW4EGX..............................102,165
*DL5KUD ...............................76,506
*2IØGWA ...............................71,710
*UT2IV...................................70,596

14 MHz
*EU1DX................................364,188
*IT9STX ...............................362,838
*OK2ZI.................................358,136
*9A/VE3ZIK..........................338,676
*F5BEG ................................299,105
*SV1BDO/3 (SV1BDO/3)......263,822
*PD1DX ...............................246,015
*PD1KSA .............................209,457
*UC7F ..................................199,410
*CT1EEK ..............................186,588

7 MHz
*E79D ..................................329,628
*ER6A (ER1LW)...................283,968
*UR7TZ................................221,544
*S51D..................................175,674
*HA5LZ................................158,796
*IK2DZN ..............................102,069
*ON4CT..................................93,955
*RV6LCI.................................79,948
*UT5KO..................................63,495
*LA2IJ....................................55,920

3.5 MHz
*OK2ZAW ..............................76,302
*SP6EIY.................................59,432
*OH1TN .................................50,282
*US5NGH...............................46,604
*UT4EK..................................42,552
*IK1DFH.................................41,276
*SQ8JX..................................32,395
*UR5UBR...............................28,105
*OK1DX .................................20,250
*DF4WC.................................19,916

ASSISTED
ALL BAND

LZ8E (LZ2BE)....................4,071,258
S5ØR.................................3,459,925
RZ3AXX (UA8AA)..............3,363,027
SN2K (SP2EBG) ................3,067,152
R7LV.................................2,447,873
LY9Y .................................2,235,450
SX25JMO (SV1JMO) ........2,049,663
UW8I (UT2IZ)....................2,013,903
YL9T (YL2TW) ..................1,946,610
MD2C (MDØCCE)..............1,754,280

28 MHz
UT1IA.....................................10,010
EC7KW.....................................3,075
HG3FMY......................................451
SP9CVY ......................................330
YO3JW..........................................16

21 MHz
TK5MH.................................498,204
DF9ZP ..................................316,316
E77DX..................................274,816
ON6NL .................................242,556
LZ2JA...................................205,938
IKØEIE..................................190,008
IZ8BGY.................................109,746
SV5DKL................................102,231
ED5J (EA5DM) .......................77,220
YO5BBO .................................76,388

14 MHz
E76C ....................................984,144
EO3Q (UR3QCW) .................791,910
UW1M (UR5MW).................783,178
IZ6TSA .................................579,386
DM5TI ..................................507,052
S51CK..................................448,740
SP8ONZ ...............................329,718
YT7W ...................................306,666
AN5E (EA5HAB) ...................244,120
IZ8DVD ................................168,368

7 MHz
S52X ....................................646,020
OK3R (OK1DVM) .................644,736
YT1VP..................................547,284
IZ5DKJ .................................489,402
US5I (US5IQ) .......................472,052
E7ØT ....................................336,256
PI4COM (PA3EWP)..............255,398
YU7U....................................186,060
AN1A (EA1AST) ...................149,296
F8BDQ..................................116,168

3.5 MHz
GI6K.....................................210,600
HA3LI...................................134,664
IZ5MOQ..................................76,467
EA1DR....................................75,803
IKØLNN..................................60,240
SP1MHZ.................................42,273
IT9JDH...................................39,375
LY5W .....................................11,562
OH5VG .....................................5,921
UT5ZA......................................4,144

MULTI-OPERATOR
SINGLE TRANSMITTER 

LOW POWER
*S5ØA...............................4,148,732
*YU2A...............................2,507,862
*F1AEY .............................1,471,248
*9A7T ...............................1,383,381
*LZ9R ...............................1,338,909
*ED2V...............................1,039,272
*OM3KWZ............................961,632
*SQ2ØØFC ...........................937,296
*EB5AL ................................584,354
*ON4ANL .............................464,984

MULTI-OPERATOR
SINGLE TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER
ES9C .................................5,841,170
IK4MGP.............................5,796,099
UZ2M ................................5,222,189
E74KC ...............................5,151,300
EB1LA ...............................4,847,676
RK3AWL ...........................4,756,377
OH8X.................................3,690,240
OHØZ ................................3,117,222
SO9Q.................................3,056,664
OE9R.................................3,034,812

MULTI-OPERATOR
TWO TRANSMITTER

IT9BLB ..............................6,740,463
T7ØA.................................6,626,982
IQ1RY ...............................5,443,518
DQ4W ...............................5,335,161
PI4CC................................4,442,656
DL3TD...............................3,106,512
OH2ET...............................2,963,240
DLØCS ..............................2,729,905
G5D...................................2,542,452
G3V...................................2,364,078

MULTI-OPERATOR
MULTI-TRANSMITTER

HG1S.................................6,610,080
LX7I ..................................6,404,653
Z37M.................................6,198,698
LZ9W ................................5,114,672
OH6R ................................4,527,360
F5KEQ ..................................562,024
UR3QXX...............................317,652
*Low Power

TOP SCORES 



CLUB SCORES
UNITED STATES

Club Name No. Entries Total Score
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA CONTEST CLUB..........................32 ...........26,621,146
POTOMAC VALLEY RADIO CLUB..........................................38 ...........26,415,821
YANKEE CLIPPER CONTEST CLUB......................................33 ...........21,944,141
MINNESOTA WIRELESS ASSN..............................................35 .............8,666,712
FRANKFORD RADIO CLUB....................................................16 .............8,580,063
FLORIDA CONTEST GROUP .................................................17 .............7,967,047
SOCIETY OF MIDWEST CONTESTERS................................21 .............6,205,706
TENNESSEE CONTEST GROUP ...........................................13 .............4,360,042
WESTERN WASHINGTON DX CLUB.....................................10 .............4,329,163
ARIZONA OUTLAWS CONTEST CLUB..................................23 .............3,788,152
GRAND MESA CONTESTERS OF COLORADO......................6 .............3,507,358
CTRI CONTEST GROUP...........................................................4 .............3,455,334
WILLAMETTE VALLEY DX CLUB ...........................................13 .............3,097,197
ALABAMA CONTEST GROUP..................................................8 .............3,049,470
SOUTH EAST CONTEST CLUB..............................................12 .............2,030,701
CENTRAL TEXAS DX AND CONTEST CLUB ..........................3 .............1,732,659
ORDER OF BOILED OWLS OF NEW YORK............................7 .............1,503,047
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA CONTEST CLUB..........................13 .............1,490,355
MAD RIVER RADIO CLUB ........................................................8 .............1,295,814
BERGEN ARA............................................................................5 .............1,292,648
ROCHESTER (NY) DX ASSN....................................................6 .............1,255,465
SPOKANE DX ASSOCIATION ..................................................7 .............1,079,772
ORLEANS COUNTY AMATEUR RADIO CLUB ........................3 .............1,064,321
KANSAS CITY DX CLUB...........................................................4 ................988,540
HUDSON VALLEY CONTESTERS AND DXERS......................3 ................722,597
ALLEGHENY VALLEY RADIO ASSOCIATION .........................3 ................547,440
LOW COUNTRY CONTEST CLUB............................................3 ................456,353
NORTH CAROLINA DX AND CONTEST CLUB........................3 ................423,358
DELAWARE LEHIGH AMATEUR RADIO CLUB .......................3 ................365,893
NORTH TEXAS CONTEST CLUB.............................................3 ................183,573
METRO DX CLUB......................................................................3 ................181,534

DX
BAVARIAN CONTEST CLUB ..................................................72 ...........32,850,470
RHEIN RUHR DX ASSOCIATION ...........................................52 ...........31,451,915
UKRAINIAN CONTEST CLUB.................................................29 ...........28,859,194
SLOVENIA CONTEST CLUB...................................................11 ...........15,850,575
LU CONTEST GROUP ............................................................16 ...........15,519,822
CONTEST CLUB FINLAND .....................................................11 ...........15,312,938
URAL CONTEST GROUP .........................................................7 ...........12,064,852
CONTEST CLUB ONTARIO ....................................................24 ...........10,363,685
HUNGARIAN DX CLUB .............................................................5 ...........10,335,374
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP ..........................................................9 .............9,195,203
SP DX CLUB............................................................................22 .............8,178,398
LITHUANIAN CONTEST GROUP..............................................4 .............7,652,616
BRITISH COLUMBIA DX CLUB.................................................3 .............7,015,222
CROATIAN CONTEST CLUB..................................................14 .............6,993,076
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA CONTEST CLUB .....................5 .............6,772,943
BLACK SEA CONTEST CLUB.................................................21 .............5,861,297
MARITIME CONTEST CLUB.....................................................7 .............5,031,921
LATVIAN CONTEST CLUB........................................................8 .............4,053,585
SOUTH URAL CONTEST CLUB ...............................................5 .............3,996,347
CONTEST GROUP DU QUEBEC..............................................6 .............3,867,241
BRITISH AMATEUR RADIO TELEDATA GROUP ....................4 .............3,247,450
DL-DX RTTY CONTEST GROUP............................................15 .............2,710,002
TEMIRTAU CONTEST CLUB ....................................................4 .............2,518,653
GRUPO DXXE ...........................................................................3 .............2,384,630
GIPANIS CONTEST GROUP ....................................................4 .............2,213,217
RADIO AMATEUR ASSOCIATION OF WESTERN GREECE...5 .............2,204,477
VK CONTEST CLUB..................................................................5 .............2,167,658
CSTA BUCURESTI ....................................................................6 .............2,155,490
VU CONTEST GROUP..............................................................5 .............1,632,755
GMDX GROUP ..........................................................................5 .............1,273,429
FOX CONTEST CLUB ...............................................................3 .............1,244,524
RTTY CONTESTERS OF JAPAN..............................................9 .............1,230,735
WORLD WIDE YOUNG CONTESTERS....................................6 .............1,192,285
MEDITERRANEO DX CLUB......................................................4 .............1,063,902
DONBASS..................................................................................4 .............1,013,648
RUSSIAN CONTEST CLUB.......................................................7 ................996,478
CANTAREIRA DX GROUP........................................................9 ................912,315
KRIVBASS .................................................................................3 ................851,339
KAUNAS UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY RADIO CLUB.......4 ................811,750
LA CONTEST CLUB ..................................................................3 ................633,332
CHILTERN DX CLUB.................................................................4 ................587,166
DOMODEDOVO.........................................................................3 ................472,420
NANAIMO AMATEUR RADIO ASSOCIATION..........................3 ................254,346
BALATON RADIOAMATEUR DX CLUB....................................3 ................252,543
IVANOVO DX CLUB ..................................................................4 ................198,716
YO DX CLUB..............................................................................3 ................181,435
ALRS ST PETERSBURG...........................................................3 ................169,845
RIO DX GROUP.........................................................................4 ................141,341
YU CONTEST CLUB..................................................................4 ..................25,909



WORLD TOP SINGLE OP ALL BAND

Station 80 40 20 15 10

P49X 360/51/19/49 1197/75/22/57 1298/71/27/57 1689/92/30/56 403/44/21/48
LY5E 483/61/17/8 612/94/30/39 1258/101/35/55 670/107/36/34 51/35/15/0
W1UE 394/51/15/50 709/64/21/48 1061/87/31/50 721/75/22/26 86/15/11/29
*ST2AR 75/37/8/4 371/51/15/30 398/71/28/31 1183/89/33/47 310/55/13/0
FM5CD 177/48/16/37 462/64/18/52 879/75/28/57 949/72/23/52 45/15/10/11
YO9HP 346/55/14/11 784/82/26/45 827/94/35/48 436/96/33/20 46/24/13/0
RG3K 307/52/13/4 649/81/26/38 900/89/32/50 654/89/28/23 17/11/8/0
LV5V 0/0/0/0 352/35/20/49 422/62/25/52 898/70/21/55 442/53/15/44
*HI3TEJ 67/32/11/16 624/61/15/50 614/60/18/52 1029/62/15/52 103/12/11/28
*6V7X 128/40/10/18 215/42/13/32 759/64/19/52 752/66/19/50 211/44/9/1

WORLD MULTI-OP SINGLE TRANSMITTER HIGH POWER
ES9C 412/66/20/20 874/102/32/40 1382/113/36/54 687/117/34/22 56/38/16/0
IK4MGP 347/62/16/21 648/87/31/48 949/104/33/56 1051/110/36/54 76/52/21/0
UZ2M 254/59/16/9 879/101/31/43 1159/106/37/56 842/114/34/28 33/31/14/0
E74KC 387/56/14/20 663/73/23/42 1107/91/33/54 909/101/34/50 56/49/20/0
EB1LA 328/59/14/32 618/82/24/51 1029/93/35/56 881/103/35/49 22/22/13/0
RK3AWL 410/65/22/12 784/103/30/33 1223/104/34/54 578/112/33/21 50/29/15/0
LS1D 27/13/12/13 358/70/25/42 599/75/28/54 915/91/29/52 529/64/18/45
PJ2S 50/9/7/24 548/59/19/51 1058/73/26/57 657/59/21/54 146/16/13/33
OH8X 229/56/19/2 686/93/32/49 1074/99/36/51 401/108/35/27 22/20/13/0
K4FJ 260/41/14/48 534/71/21/48 995/95/32/49 551/87/28/22 17/15/11/4

WORLD MULTI-OP SINGLE TRANSMITTER LOW POWER
*S5ØA 348/59/19/13 719/89/29/48 696/101/34/54 605/108/34/50 39/37/19/0
*YU2A 149/44/8/2 453/67/19/34 722/71/28/49 689/78/27/42 24/17/11/0
*UP6P 96/36/11/0 412/69/21/13 623/77/29/42 683/75/27/0 75/24/9/0
*VP9I 75/8/6/24 674/63/18/55 555/71/20/51 385/67/22/36 18/13/8/2
*F1AEY 166/46/9/3 529/62/16/30 682/70/27/45 183/58/28/5 11/5/4/0
*9A7T 187/47/10/14 332/66/24/30 330/66/26/45 257/76/31/26 36/16/12/0
*LZ9R 253/49/10/6 357/70/22/23 530/70/24/32 219/60/26/12 21/15/10/0
*KP2D 61/37/12/26 185/49/18/39 639/72/25/58 264/65/24/41 12/12/10/1
*ED2V 77/36/9/7 440/52/15/35 808/53/16/52 107/27/10/0 0/0/0/0
*OM3KWZ 280/48/8/2 385/64/18/25 303/65/23/28 149/51/26/13 4/4/3/0

WORLD MULTI-OP TWO TRANSMITTER
EF8M 746/68/20/50 1552/87/30/55 1743/102/33/56 2285/114/35/55 570/80/27/5
CR3A 376/60/16/45 1003/70/22/51 1978/90/30/56 1952/99/33/57 82/42/19/2
HC8/K6AW 253/50/14/42 710/68/22/53 1333/83/33/57 1871/93/31/56 623/44/19/54
IT9BLB 435/62/16/22 830/85/27/45 1365/92/34/57 1189/108/37/51 107/49/24/0
T7ØA 838/64/18/19 914/85/28/43 1703/99/34/54 749/90/31/38 71/35/16/0
IQ1RY 581/63/17/20 997/87/29/51 1143/93/33/55 703/85/35/50 29/13/11/0
DQ4W 601/64/15/17 800/86/27/42 1144/96/33/55 684/93/33/42 91/42/18/0
NR4M 479/47/16/50 904/77/25/57 1197/94/30/48 815/94/31/36 58/14/11/12
PI4CC 523/56/14/23 710/76/22/35 1202/91/34/54 501/92/31/39 74/27/14/0
VE7SV 199/16/14/46 748/80/30/55 1103/107/36/57 494/52/24/39 4/4/4/1

WORLD MULTI-OP MULTI-TRANSMITTER
CR3L 404/56/14/33 774/65/17/49 1078/82/27/52 1685/85/26/52 195/50/17/0
HG1S 668/58/15/22 999/90/30/49 1212/107/36/54 827/105/36/44 98/42/17/0
K1TTT 652/64/21/53 1223/84/28/56 1435/98/36/53 799/85/27/39 124/22/13/21
LX7I 610/60/15/23 1043/76/23/50 1449/94/34/55 840/100/32/48 39/24/13/0
Z37M 827/67/21/23 1121/91/28/44 1229/95/33/54 606/101/35/32 117/40/18/0
LZ9W 270/50/8/1 908/73/26/42 1324/94/33/53 822/85/32/43 226/45/19/0
OH6R 499/55/11/1 1191/95/33/45 1299/99/33/51 353/75/25/11 46/29/13/0
KA4RRU 395/26/10/51 777/69/21/54 987/87/31/48 474/70/23/22 78/14/10/17
VE7UF 296/15/12/51 634/53/23/53 1225/89/29/56 572/28/17/49 23/7/6/2
N2PA 231/18/8/47 327/47/16/50 386/61/22/33 220/52/21/19 3/3/3/1

USA TOP SINGLE OP ALL BAND

Station 80 40 20 15 10

W1UE 394/51/15/50 709/64/21/48 1061/87/31/50 721/75/22/26 86/15/11/29
*N2QT/4 226/33/12/44 524/62/20/50 740/82/30/38 429/76/24/18 33/13/9/3
N6AR/4 208/42/12/42 311/58/18/44 686/84/33/45 292/73/23/25 31/12/10/2
N4ZZ 199/12/7/44 557/49/13/54 759/72/24/44 422/65/22/19 3/3/3/0
W4PK 155/29/9/39 481/59/18/50 630/64/20/39 348/57/22/11 24/8/8/4
AB4GG 166/8/7/40 541/53/16/50 677/68/23/45 392/64/19/14 8/6/4/0
N8BJQ 146/19/8/39 352/63/23/41 542/74/27/38 372/59/22/23 39/13/9/7
K5DU 31/3/4/18 477/46/21/54 726/52/22/51 591/65/26/38 20/9/8/3
AG4W 134/18/9/40 361/46/19/47 527/71/27/42 428/69/24/22 27/11/7/1
K7QQ 33/3/4/19 423/56/22/46 688/69/26/52 486/43/20/43 5/4/4/1

USA MULTI-OP SINGLE TRANSMITTER HIGH POWER
K4FJ 260/41/14/48 534/71/21/48 995/95/32/49 551/87/28/22 17/15/11/4
WØLSD 217/18/11/46 684/75/30/54 614/85/30/52 386/80/26/33 76/18/11/18
W1DX 39/25/10/13 619/73/23/48 784/86/32/41 230/61/21/12 13/6/5/1
KF6T 111/10/10/42 598/57/26/55 482/85/31/52 394/59/26/39 25/10/11/4
NC4CS 17/14/7/5 570/58/18/49 683/78/24/48 337/73/22/14 9/9/6/0
W2WHP 148/22/11/40 528/61/20/48 422/69/23/36 425/70/22/21 34/13/9/6
K7BTW 102/8/8/33 505/58/26/48 843/72/28/51 193/29/20/34 8/4/4/1
N1MGO 167/26/13/46 372/52/15/45 641/75/25/43 125/49/19/13 13/5/5/1
N2BJ/9 130/12/8/41 295/36/17/48 718/82/29/40 81/33/19/9 13/9/7/1
AD8P 136/24/12/35 347/62/19/43 374/75/27/27 122/52/23/10 16/9/8/3

USA MULTI-OP SINGLE TRANSMITTER LOW POWER

*KDØAKI 124/17/10/41 292/42/13/48 256/55/14/39 110/43/18/10 3/3/3/0
*KE4UNA 53/2/3/27 173/27/12/37 177/40/15/31 230/58/22/18 12/6/6/0
*W4UAL 0/0/0/0 76/14/10/31 132/31/18/32 187/53/19/12 18/8/6/0
*ACØE 23/3/4/16 123/6/7/36 37/7/8/16 30/20/13/2 5/5/5/0

USA MULTI-OP TWO TRANSMITTER

NR4M 479/47/16/50 904/77/25/57 1197/94/30/48 815/94/31/36 58/14/11/12
KØIR 444/46/17/53 796/75/28/54 916/96/33/48 378/71/29/30 118/15/11/32
W1BV 170/19/9/43 521/59/17/46 882/72/21/44 376/68/23/22 7/3/3/2
W1MAT 114/28/11/28 321/58/17/43 731/81/27/48 260/65/21/19 7/4/4/1
WY3P/4 104/27/10/25 259/49/13/40 296/57/16/34 336/57/15/20 30/10/8/4
W8BI 108/11/7/35 292/55/19/45 194/52/21/28 118/46/15/7 13/8/6/1

USA MULTI-OP MULTI-TRANSMITTER

K1TTT 652/64/21/53 1223/84/28/56 1435/98/36/53 799/85/27/39 124/22/13/21
KA4RRU 395/26/10/51 777/69/21/54 987/87/31/48 474/70/23/22 78/14/10/17
N2PA 231/18/8/47 327/47/16/50 386/61/22/33 220/52/21/19 3/3/3/1
KTØR 32/2/3/19 284/29/12/50 430/67/18/38 101/26/16/13 2/2/2/1

EUROPE TOP SINGLE OP ALL BAND

Station 80 40 20 15 10

LY5E 483/61/17/8 612/94/30/39 1258/101/35/55 670/107/36/34 51/35/15/0
YO9HP 346/55/14/11 784/82/26/45 827/94/35/48 436/96/33/20 46/24/13/0
RG3K 307/52/13/4 649/81/26/38 900/89/32/50 654/89/28/23 17/11/8/0
*CR6K 142/42/9/7 472/62/18/46 773/76/27/52 747/84/28/49 39/20/12/1
SP9LJD 210/44/11/7 494/67/22/44 832/67/26/55 642/76/32/44 6/5/4/0
S51A 365/56/12/13 546/66/21/36 586/67/26/49 311/69/28/35 68/38/17/0
UA4HOX 300/42/7/0 730/75/25/15 821/72/27/34 733/69/23/1 8/6/5/0
UR7GO 215/45/10/1 450/75/21/29 756/79/30/37 466/94/32/18 12/11/8/0
DL4MDO 125/38/6/1 454/71/22/42 441/66/22/48 401/86/28/35 14/14/11/0
F5VKT 149/43/6/3 437/57/17/35 545/61/23/48 475/71/27/35 9/8/6/0

EUROPE MULTI-OP SINGLE TRANSMITTER HIGH POWER

ES9C 412/66/20/20 874/102/32/40 1382/113/36/54 687/117/34/22 56/38/16/0
IK4MGP 347/62/16/21 648/87/31/48 949/104/33/56 1051/110/36/54 76/52/21/0
UZ2M 254/59/16/9 879/101/31/43 1159/106/37/56 842/114/34/28 33/31/14/0
E74KC 387/56/14/20 663/73/23/42 1107/91/33/54 909/101/34/50 56/49/20/0
EB1LA 328/59/14/32 618/82/24/51 1029/93/35/56 881/103/35/49 22/22/13/0
RK3AWL 410/65/22/12 784/103/30/33 1223/104/34/54 578/112/33/21 50/29/15/0
OH8X 229/56/19/2 686/93/32/49 1074/99/36/51 401/108/35/27 22/20/13/0
OHØZ 297/49/10/6 684/75/27/34 848/86/31/49 575/98/32/26 34/17/9/0
SO9Q 296/50/13/10 426/84/26/34 785/88/30/51 455/107/32/26 52/37/18/0
OE9R 417/60/15/21 809/83/29/42 804/87/29/53 235/79/28/6 19/13/9/0

EUROPE MULTI-OP SINGLE TRANSMITTER LOW POWER

*S5ØA 348/59/19/13 719/89/29/48 696/101/34/54 605/108/34/50 39/37/19/0
*YU2A 149/44/8/2 453/67/19/34 722/71/28/49 689/78/27/42 24/17/11/0
*F1AEY 166/46/9/3 529/62/16/30 682/70/27/45 183/58/28/5 11/5/4/0
*9A7T 187/47/10/14 332/66/24/30 330/66/26/45 257/76/31/26 36/16/12/0
*LZ9R 253/49/10/6 357/70/22/23 530/70/24/32 219/60/26/12 21/15/10/0
*ED2V 77/36/9/7 440/52/15/35 808/53/16/52 107/27/10/0 0/0/0/0
*OM3KWZ 280/48/8/2 385/64/18/25 303/65/23/28 149/51/26/13 4/4/3/0
*SQ2$$$$FC 291/47/9/4 398/53/16/15 288/63/26/23 151/56/28/11 18/10/7/0
*EB5AL 35/27/6/2 315/64/19/34 245/45/12/9 206/52/20/15 9/5/4/0
*ON4ANL 216/43/10/6 243/41/10/7 269/48/17/37 68/30/13/1 0/0/0/0

EUROPE MULTI-OP TWO TRANSMITTER

IT9BLB 435/62/16/22 830/85/27/45 1365/92/34/57 1189/108/37/51 107/49/24/0
T7ØA 838/64/18/19 914/85/28/43 1703/99/34/54 749/90/31/38 71/35/16/0
IQ1RY 581/63/17/20 997/87/29/51 1143/93/33/55 703/85/35/50 29/13/11/0
DQ4W 601/64/15/17 800/86/27/42 1144/96/33/55 684/93/33/42 91/42/18/0
PI4CC 523/56/14/23 710/76/22/35 1202/91/34/54 501/92/31/39 74/27/14/0
DL3TD 541/58/15/25 433/72/26/37 811/81/30/52 363/71/27/36 74/24/10/0
OH2ET 541/60/15/6 627/79/24/33 1035/96/30/47 279/92/29/9 7/7/5/0
DLØCS 401/52/11/13 501/80/25/39 848/80/30/53 341/88/30/35 10/5/4/0
G5D 402/53/12/10 477/63/19/31 1014/76/26/55 291/67/26/33 11/7/6/0
G3V 376/50/11/15 716/73/24/36 857/75/27/49 247/62/24/17 0/0/0/0

EUROPE MULTI-OP MULTI-TRANSMITTER

HG1S 668/58/15/22 999/90/30/49 1212/107/36/54 827/105/36/44 98/42/17/0
LX7I 610/60/15/23 1043/76/23/50 1449/94/34/55 840/100/32/48 39/24/13/0
Z37M 827/67/21/23 1121/91/28/44 1229/95/33/54 606/101/35/32 117/40/18/0
LZ9W 270/50/8/1 908/73/26/42 1324/94/33/53 822/85/32/43 226/45/19/0
OH6R 499/55/11/1 1191/95/33/45 1299/99/33/51 353/75/25/11 46/29/13/0
F5KEQ 114/39/6/0 221/50/12/13 189/38/16/28 207/59/28/26 19/7/4/0
UR3QXX 51/29/7/0 101/43/12/5 308/64/21/16 93/44/14/0 1/1/1/0

BAND-BY-BAND BREAKDOWN—TOP ALL BAND SCORES
Number groups indicate: QSOs, Countries, Zones, US/VE on each band



Zone 3
K7QQ.................................1,381,024
VA7KO..................................937,664
K7AR....................................916,584
W6AEA/7..............................706,192
*VA7ST ................................631,104
K6LRN..................................520,785
*VE7BC ................................496,782
KØJJ/7 .................................485,430
*AB7R..................................467,654
N7BT ....................................405,450

Zone 4
N4ZZ .................................1,768,824
VE3EY ...............................1,723,496
AB4GG ..............................1,632,138
VE3DZ ...............................1,627,200
N8BJQ...............................1,540,080
K5DU.................................1,464,960
AG4W................................1,427,403
NX5O.................................1,043,532
K5CM ...................................903,344
VA3XH..................................682,312

Zone 5
W1UE ................................4,234,020
*N2QT/4............................2,281,132
*VA2UP.............................2,123,655
N6AR/4..............................1,882,800
W4PK ................................1,714,788
*W3LL ..............................1,336,485
WØYR/4 ............................1,197,437

*K1IMI ..............................1,134,684
*VY2SS.............................1,047,333
NO2T....................................877,560

Zone 14
*CR6K...............................2,921,906
DL4MDO ...........................1,788,010
F5VKT................................1,708,080
PA7LV ...............................1,559,880
*DL9YAJ ...........................1,554,953
GW4SKA ...........................1,422,060
DD1JN...............................1,236,407
*PA1CC.............................1,000,800
G3TBK..................................912,176
*SM6BGG ............................894,628

Zone 15
LY5E..................................5,082,540
SP9LJD .............................2,793,672
S51A .................................2,393,703
OM5ZW.............................1,676,640
*HA8BE.............................1,548,120
IZ1PKV ..............................1,447,536
*HG7T...............................1,430,725
OG4X.................................1,087,450
OE6MDF ............................1,005,256
ES2DJ ..................................926,952

Zone 16
RG3K.................................3,245,504
UA4HOX ............................2,282,893
UR7GO ..............................2,146,690

UV5U.................................1,694,476
*ERØFEO...........................1,692,000
UW5U................................1,654,065
RW4W...............................1,515,138
RM3F ................................1,500,408
UA3PAB ............................1,414,875
EU1AZ ...............................1,401,094

Zone 20
YO9HP ..............................3,463,356
*YO3APJ...........................1,376,110
*4Z5CP .............................1,254,900
*H2E .................................1,103,368
SV9AHZ................................639,450
SV2GJV................................555,970
*YO3FOM.............................456,783
*JY4NE ................................403,880
ZC4LI ...................................389,424
YO5OEF................................388,077

Zone 25
JH4UYB.............................2,438,595
*JA6GCE ...........................1,213,576
JF1PJK ..............................1,193,790
JA1OVD................................964,899
JA6BZI .................................792,465
JA7BME ...............................692,328
*JI1RXQ...............................635,712
JA5SUD................................589,868
*JH3CUL..............................521,675
JHØINP ................................483,000
*Low Power

TOP SCORES IN VERY ACTIVE ZONES


